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DEMAND AND SUPPLY 需要と供給�

Electricity Sales
販売電力量�

Liberalized
Segment
特定規模需要�

Residential
電　灯�

販売電力量の内訳（百万kWh）と対前年比率（％）  Breakdown of Electricity Sales (GWh) and Comparison with the Previous Year (%)

*12005年3月末現在 As of march 2005 �

*2特定規模需要を除く Exculuding the Liberalized Segment (In April 2004,the retail market for large customers,receiving over 6kV and using over 500kW was liberalized.) 

*3対前年比率については、2004年3月期における契約電力500kW以上のお客さまを特定規模需要に組換えた数値との比較になっている。�

   Shows comparison with the numerical value that recombined customers more than contract electricity 500kW in Liberalized segment.

契約口数と契約電力*1  Number of Contracts or Contract Demand*1

200420032002

11,532,750
26,674,184

11,628,957
26,378,117

11,730,281
25,988,058

特定規模需要以外の需要　Regulated Segment
　電　灯　Lighting
　電　力　Power
　　業務用　Commercial
　　低　圧　Low Voltage�
　　高圧Ａ　High Voltage A�
　　高圧Ｂ　High Voltage B�
　　その他　Others
特定規模需要　Liberalized Segment�
合　計　Total Electricity Sales�

電灯計（口数）　 Residential (Nunber of Contracts)�
電力計（kW）*2　Commercial and Industrial (kW)*2

99,346
44,347
54,999
25,800

7,128
11,226

9,235
1,610

40,433
139,779

(99.0%)
(99.9%)
(98.3%)

(100.7%)
(96.2%)
(96.2%)
(96.7%)
(94.3%)
(95.1%)
(97.8%)

101,179
45,603
55,576
26,168

7,206
11,337

9,318
1,547

40,641
141,820

(101.8%)
(102.8%)
(101.0%)
(101.4%)
(101.1%)
(101.0%)
(100.9%)

(96.1%)
(100.5%)
(101.5%)

99,690
44,655
55,035
26,171

6,757
11,435

9,235
1,437

40,556
140,246

(98.5%)
(97.9%)
(99.0%)

(100.0%)
(93.8%)

(100.9%)
(99.1%)
(93.0%)
(99.8%)
(98.9%)

2005

11,853,807
21,161,822

86,807
46,800
40,007
19,974

7,147
11,514
- 

1,372
58,079

144,886

(104.0%)
(104.8%)
(103.1%)
(104.0%)
(105.8%)
(100.7%)
-  

(96.0%)
(102.3%)
(103.3%)

*3

*3

*3

*3

*3

*3

*3

*3

*3

Commercial
and Industrial
電　力�

Total Power Generation by Energy Source
発電電力量構成比�

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2010 201520012000

20032002 2004 2005 2006 2010 20152007

0

20

40

60

80

100
（％）�
�

(10億kWh/TWh) 

(百万kWh/GWh)

0

40000

80000

120000

160000

139,779

44,347

54,999

40,433

141,820

45,603

55,576

40,641

140,246

44,655

55,035

40,556

144,886

46,800
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140,572

45,899

7,586

87,087

141,022

46,661

7,401

86,960

145,053

48,165

7,335

89,553

152,064

50,649

7,319

94,096

Nuclear
原子力�

Oil/others
石油・その他�
LNG
LNG

Hydro
水力�

Coal
石炭�

Figures within bars are percentages.
Figures include output from other utilities.
Fractions smaller than 0.1% are rounded.

・棒グラフ内の数字は比率を示す。�
・発電電力量には他社受電分を含む。�
・四捨五入の関係で合計値が合わない場合がある。�
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需給バランス�

供給力�

2000 2001 2002 2004 2005

夏季最大電力(千kW)�
Maximum Supply In Summer (MW)

供給力(千kW)�
Supply Capacity (MW)

予備力(千kW)�
Reserve Power (MW)

予備率(%)�
Reserve Margin (%)

29,562

36,367

6,805

23.0

30,093

34,675

4,582

15.2

29,641

33,414

3,773

12.7

29,546

32,967

3,421

11.6

30,160

32,825

2,665

8.8

2006

30,640

33,249

2,609

8.5

2010

31,390

34,751

3,361

10.7

2015

Supply Capacity

2003

30,548

34,655

4,107

13.4

Supply Capacity
供給力�

Maximum Supply
in Summer
夏季最大電力�

Reserve Margin�
予備率�

Close �
廃止kW

Suspention�
長期計画停止kW
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32,967

1,508

1,508

1,976

4,293

6,269
2,132

5,037

7,169

2,756

4,725

7,481

2,756

5,100

7,856

2,756

5,850

8,606

Capacity of  Closed / Suspended Thermal Power Units (Accumulated) 火力発電所の長期計画停止＋廃止kW（累積）�




